FREEDOM IRISH BASEBALL RECORDS 1989-2019

Most At-Bats in a season year Most Hits in a single season year
Parker Rudie 101 2016 Parker Rudie 40 2017
Ben Lamers 98 2014 Kody Theobald 39 2015
Kody Theobald 96 2015 Cole Evers 36 2016
Parker Rudie 93 2017 Parker Rudie 36 2016
Sam Erickson 92 2017 Cole Evers 34 2017
Nick Lamers 91 2012 Ben Lamers 34 2014
Sam Erickson 89 2016 Tyler Behle 32 2015
Tyler Behle 88 2015 Nick Lamers 32 2012
Ben Lamers 88 2012 Justin Scoville 31 2015
Justin Scoville 87 2015 Cole Krueger 31 2011
Kody Theobald 87 2014 Jay Springstroh 31 2002
Tanner Brockman 85 2016 Sam Erickson 29 2017
Dakota Brockman 85 2016 Tanner Brockman 29 2016
Cole Evers 84 2017 Cole Evers 29 2015
Josh Kuntsman 84 2016 Kody Theobald 29 2014
Dan Van Toll 81 2019 Ben Lamers 29 2013
Bryan Jens 29 2002
Most Runs Scored in a season year Most Doubles in a season year
Tyler Behle 31 2015 Cole Evers 17 2017
Dakota Brockman 29 2016 Nick Lamers 15 2012
Nick Lamers 28 2012 Sam Erickson 12 2017
Josh Kuntsman 27 2016 Tanner Brockman 10 2016
Parker Rudie 27 2016 Jacob Gonnering 10 2014
Ben Lamers 27 2014 Tim Ullmann 10 2007
Cole Evers 25 2016 Dale Kube 10 2009
Kody Theobald 25 2014 Cole Evers 9 2016
Bryan Jens 25 2002 Bruce Daul 9 2010
Seth Rehrauer 24 2016 Ben Lamers 9 2012
Jay Springstroh 24 2002 Tyler Behle 9 2015
Parker Rudie 23 2017 Justin Scoville 9 2015
Tyler Behle 23 2014
Kyle Vande Wettering 23 2002
Most Triples in a season year Highest Batting Average in a sesaon(min 30
Josh Kuntsman 3 2017 Troy Brockman 484 1989
Troy Brockman 3 1989 Cole Evers 462 2016
Dale Kube 3 2008 Todd Greiner 444 1989
Jay Springstroh 3 2001 Jay Springstroh 443 2002
Cole Krueger 3 2011 Jay Springstroh 440 2001
Bryan Jens 439 2002
Parker Rudie 430 2017
Most Homeruns in a season year Dale Kube 429 2009
Jay Springstroh 8 2002 Jason Kurey 421 2001
Dale Kube 7 2009 Cole Krueger 419 2011
Bryan Jens 7 2002 Jeff Lowney 417 1989
Kyle Elias 6 2019 Dan Gietman 415 1995
Kyle Vande Wettering 6 2002 Jeff Greiner 414 1989
Dan Brown 5 2000 Tim Ullmann 411 2006
Chris Brockman 5 2005



Most RBI in a season year
Dale Kube 32 2009
Kyle Biese 31 2014
Cole Evers 30 2016
Tanner Brockman 26 2016
Dusty Varick 25 2008
Kyle Elias 24 2019
Josh Kuntsman 24 2016
Jay Springstroh 23 2002
Justin Scoville 22 2015
Dan Brown 22 2000
Brandon Desotell 21 2014
Ben Lamers 21 2014
Ben Lamers 21 2013
Justin Jorgenson 21 2002
Chris Brockman 21 2005
Highest Slugging Percentage year
Curtis Danforth 1080 1994
Dale Kube 921 2009
Jay Springstroh 886 2002
Bryan Jens 818 2002
Chris Brockman 781 2005
Dan Brown 766 2000
Kyle Vosters 709 2001
Jay Springstroh 700 2001
Dusty Varick 680 2008
Cole Krueger 649 2011
Bruce Daul 648 2010
Dale Kube 644 2008
Highest On-Base Percentage year
Noah Taege 586 2018
Cole Evers 580 2016
Rob Hummel 532 2008
Bryan Jens 526 2002
Justin Jorgenson 526 2003
Jay Springstroh 525 2001
Corey Hofacker 524 2008
Dale Kube 520 2009
Noah Taege 512 2016
Todd Greiner 512 1989
Cole Evers 510 2017
Joe Romenesko 508 1998
Jacob Gonnering 507 2014
Most Stolen Bases in a Season

Cole Krueger 18 2011
Jusin Scoville 16 2012
Bruce Daul 16 2010
Chris VanDyke 14 2009
Tim Ullman 14 2007
Nate Weyenberg 13 1998
Jeff Lowney 12 1989
Tyler Behle 12 2015

Most Total Bases in a Single Season

Jay Springstroh
Dale Kube
Bryan Jens
Cole Evers
Nick Lamers
Chris Brockman
Tyler Behle
Kody Theobald
Dan Brown
Dusty Varick
Parker Rudie
Cole Krueger
Cole Evers

Most BB in a season
Robert Ihssen
Gabe Vanderloop
Cole Evers

Rob Hummel

Seth Rehrauer
Corey Hofacker
Josh Kuntsman
Noah Taege

Tyler Behle

Tyler Behle

Cole Kortz

Most Putouts in a season

Kody Theobald
Kyle Biese

Noah Taege
Kody Theobald
Reese Varick
Noah Taege
Jack Jacobs
Cole Evers

Seth Rehrauer
Josh Fischer
Kyle Biese
Jeremy Armstrong

194

177

172

170
169
150
136
126
126
125
124
124

Most Assists in a season

Dakota Brockme
Dakota Brockme
Aaron Linskens
Tyler Behle

Scott Ebben

Tyler Behle

Tyler Behle

Jay Springstroh

64
63
55
54
54
52
52
51

62
58
54
53
53
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
47

26
23
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
19

year
2015
2014
2016
2014
2008
2017
2018
2017
2016
2003
2012
2006

year
2016
2017
2007
2014
2015
2015
2013
2000

2002
2009
2002
2017
2012
2005
2015
2015
2000
2008
2016
2011
2016

year

2012
2018
2016

2008

2016

2008

2016

2016

2014

2015

2019



Tim Ullmann 51 2008

Most Hit By Pitch in a Season Robert Ihssen 50 2010
Noah Taege 9 2018 Scott Ebben 49 2014
Cory Hofacker 7 2008 Drew Lonigro 45 2019

Freedom Irish Pitching Records (1989-2019)

Most innings Pitched in a season Most Wins in a season pitching year
Justin Scoville 75 2015 Justin Scoville 10 2015
Kyle Elias 67.2 2019 Jacob Gonnering 8 2014
Charlie Jadin 65.1 2017 Michael VanGroll 7 2014
Michael VanGroll 64.1 2014 Justin Scoville 7 2012
Justin Scoville 62.1 2012 Dusty Varick 7 2008
Justin Vandenberg 61.1 2009 Kyle Elias 7 2019
Nick Lamers 60.2 2011 Seth Rehrauer 6 2016
Seth Rehrauer 57.1 2016 Charlie Jadin 6 2016
Charlie Jadin 57.1 2016 Justin Vandenberg 6 2009
Nick Lamers 56 2010 Jason VanRossum 6 1993
Jacob Gonnering 55 2014 Michael Van Groll 5 2013
Dale Kube 55 2008 Dale Kube 5 2008
Nick Lamers 5 2012
Seth Rehrauer 5 2015
Charlie Jadin 5 2017
Most Pitching Stikeouts in a season Lowest Earned Run Average in a seas:
Nick Lamers 99 2012 Min 25 inn
Nick Lamers 95 2011 Justin Scoville 0.65 2015
Michael VanGroll 88 2014 Dale Kube 1.27 2008
Dale Kube 84 2008 Jason VanRossum 1.29 1993
Justin Scoville 81 2015 Kyle Elias 1.34 2019
Kyle Elias 65 2019 Jacob Gonnering 1.4 2014
Seth Rehrauer 62 2016 Justin Scoville 1.46 2012
Nick Lamers 62 2010 Troy Brockman 1.47 1990
Jason VanRossum 58 1993 Charlie Jadin 1.5 2017
Dusty Varick 57 2008 Kyle Elias 1.54 2018
Charlie Jadin 56 2017 Charlie Jadin 1.71 2015
Justin Vandenberg 55 2009 Michael Van Groll 1.72 2013
Kyle Elias 55 2018 Tim Ullmann 1.91 2007
Jerimiah Johnson 1.96 1992

Career Records (1989-2019)

Most At Bats in a career Graduated Most Hits in a Career Year

Ben Lamers 328 2014 Ben Lamers 106 2014
Nick Lamers 284 2012 Cole Evers 99 2017
Justin Scoville 255 2015 Justin Scoville 90 2015
Cole Evers 235 2017 Nick Lamers 84 2012
Tyler Behle 234 2015 Kody Theobald 79 2015
Kody Theobald 229 2015 Parker Rudie 78 2017
Dakota Brockman 229 2018 Tyler Behle 76 2015
Noah Taege 224 2019 Jay Springstroh 76 2002
Alex Vosters 223 2012 Noah Taege 71 2019
Cole Krueger 209 2011 Dakota Brockman 68 2018
Parker Rudie 200 2017 Cole rueger 68 2011
Kyle VandeWettering 198 2003 Kyle VandeWettering 66 2003

Jay Springstroh 196 2002 Kyle Biese 62 2014



Most Runs Scored in a career Grad. Most Doubles in a career Grad.

Ben Lamers 76 2014 Cole Evers 31 2017
Tyler Behle 74 2015 Ben Lamers 28 2014
Justin Scoville 64 2015 Nick Lamers 22 2012
Dakota Brockman 63 2018 Tyler Behle 18 2015
Nick Lamers 58 2012 Tim Ullmann 18 2007
Kyle VandeWettering 56 2003 Kyle Biese 18 2014
Parker Rudie 55 2017 Kyle VandeWettering 17 2003
Cole Evers 55 2017 Jay Springstroh 17 2002
Kody Theobald 48 2015 Alex Vosters 16 2012
Jay Springstroh 48 2002
Cole Krueger 46 2011
Justin Scoville 44 2015
Most Triples in a career Grad. Most Homeruns in a career Grad.
Josh Kuntsman 5 2017 Chris Brockman 12 2005
Ben Lamers 5 2014 Dale Kube 11 2009
Cole Krueger 5 2011 Jay Springstroh 11 2002
Troy Brockman 4 1991 Kyle Elias 8 2019
Cody Urban 4 2008 Tyler Behle 8 2015
Jay Springtsroh 4 2002 Kyle Vandewettering 8 2003
Bryan Jens 7 2002
Dan Brown 6 2000
Joe Romenesko 6 1998
John Urban 6 2003
Most RBI in a career Grad. Most walks in a career Grad.
Ben Lamers 79 2014 Tyler Behle 52 2015
Cole Evers 64 2017 Noah Taege 48 2019
Tyler Behle 60 2015 Cole Evers 47 2017
Kyle Biese 55 2014 Rob Hummel 37 2008
Dale Kube 55 2009 Justin Scoville 37 2015
Nick Lamers 51 2012 Dakota Brockman 31 2018
Justin Scoville 50 2015 Kyle Biese 29 2014
Jay Springstroh 50 2002 Corey Hofacker 29 2008
Kyle Elias 48 2019
Cody Urban 47 2008
Kody Theobald 44 2015 Most Career Hit By Pitch
John Urban 43 2003 Noah Taege 18 2019
Cole Evers 12 2018
Most Stolen Bases in a Career
Cole Krueger 36 2011
Ben Lamers 34 2014
Tim Ullman 26 2008
Tyler Behle 23 2015

Justin Scoville 23 2015



Cole Evers

Kyle Joten

Nate Weyenberg
Chris VanDyke
Parker Rudie

Most total bases in a career

Ben Lamers

Cole Evers

Jay Springstroh
Nick Lamers
Tyler Behle

Kyle VandeWettering
Cole Krueger
Justin Scoville
Chris Brockman
Dale Kube

Kody Theobald
Kyle Biese
Dakota Brockman
Parker Rudie

Highest Slugging % in a career

Dale Kube

Jay Springstroh
Chris Brockman
Dan Brown
Cole Evers

Kyle Vandewettering
Curtis Danforth
Troy Brockman
Tim Ullmann
Joe Romenekso
John Urban
Cole Krueger
Kyle Biese

Most Putouts in a career
Noah Taege
Kody Theobald
Kyle Biese

Reese Varick

Noah Taege

Seth Rehrauer
David Edler
Murphy

Zach VanDenBosch
Justin Vandenberg

22 2017
21 1994
21 1998
21 2010
21 2017

grad.
144 2014
136 2017
134 2002
122 2012
118 2015
111 2003
106 2011
105 2015
102 2005
102 2009
95 2015
95 2014
95 2018
93 2017

grad.
718 2009
683 2002
639 2005
591 2000
578 2017
561 2003
540 1994
538 1991
533 2007
532 1998
512 2003
509 2011
505 2014

grad.
503 2019
429 2015
393 2014
374 2009
322 2017
247 2016
233 1994
212
211 2013
206 2009

Highest Career BA (min 75 ab) grad.

Cole Evers
Troy Brockman
Joe Romenesko
Parker Rudie
Jay Springstroh
Tim Ullmann
Dan Brown
Justin Scoville
Dale Kube
Kody Theobald
Ryan Schiebe
Jeff Lowney
Tim Brown
Kyle VandeWettering

Highest on base % in a career

Cole Evers
Parker Rudie
Noah Taege
Joe Romenekso
Jeff Lowney
Dale Kube

Jay Springstroh
Justin Scoville
Rob Hummel
Troy Brockman
Tyler Behle
Kody Theobald
Josh Kunstman

Most Assists in a career
Dakota Brockman

Tyler Behle

Scott Ebben

Robert Ihssen

Alex Vosters

Kyle Joten

Kyle VandeWettering
Aaron Linskens

Jay Jens

421
397
394
390
387
360
356
352
350
344
344
336
333
333

534
474
472
460
456
455
454
450
448
448
445
442
438

163
163
142
117
111
103
91
86
82

2017
1991
1998
2017
2002
2007
2000
2015
2009
2015
1997
1991
1998
2003

grad.
2017
2017
2019
1998
1991
2009
2002
2015
2008
1991
2015
2015
2017

grad.
2018
2015
2015
2012
2012
1995
2003
2008
2004



CAREER PITCHING RECORDS

Most innings pitched in a career

Justin Scoville
Nick Lamers
Kyle Elias
Charlie Jadin
Dusty Varick
Jay Springstroh
Justin Scoville
Dale Kube
Michael VanGroll
Justin Jorgenson
Chris Brockman
Kyle Vosters

Most Career decisions
Justin Scoville
Nick Lamers

Jay Springstroh
Charlie Jadin

Kyle Elias

Dusty Varick

Chris Brockman
Kyle Vosters

Cole Krueger
Justin Vandenberg
Justin Jorgenson

Most Career Strikeouts

Nick Lamers
Justin Scoville
Kyle Elias

Dale Kube
Michael VanGroll
Charlie Jadin
Dusty Varick
Jay Springstroh
Chris Brockman
Seth Rehrauer

191.1
189
161

155.1

145.1
143

115.1

111.1

108.1

107.1
106
102

30
25
25
24
23
22
18
17
17
16
15

276
186
154
145
142
140
131
129
101

91

grad.
2015
2012
2019
2017
2008
2002
2015
2009
2014
2003
2005
1998

grad.
2015
2012
2002
2017
2019
2008
2005
1998
2011
2009
2003

grad.

2012
2015
2019
2009
2014
2017
2008
2002
2005
2016

1989-2019

Most career wins
Justin Scoville
Charlie Jadin
Kyle Elias
Michael VanGroll
Nick Lamers
Dusty Varick

Seth Rehrauer
Jacob Gonnering
Justin Vandenberg
Kyle Vosters

Most Career losses
Jay Springstroh
Chris Brockman
Cole Krueger
Nick Lamers
Dusty Varick
Justin Jorgenson
Justin Scoville
Dale Kube

Nic Smith
Charlie Jadin
Kyle Elias

grad.
20 2015
15 2017
14 2019
12 2014
12 2012
12 2008
11 2016
9 2014
9 2009
9 1998
grad.
18 2002
14 2005
14 2011
13 2012
10 2008
10 2003
10 2015
9 2009
9 1998
9 2017
9 2019

lowest career ERA (min 50 inn grad.

Justin Scoville
Kyle Elias
Charlie Jadin
Jacob Gonnering
Troy Brockman
Jason VanRossum
Michael VanGroll
Dale Kube
Jerimiah Johnson
Seth Rehrauer
Kyle Vosters

Max Harden

Highest Career Winning Percentage (Min 10 decisions)

Jacob Gonnering 9\1

Michael VanGroll 12\3
Seth Rehrauer 11\3
Charlie Jadin 10\4

Justin Scoville

20\10

900
800
785
714
667

1.53 2015
1.65 2019
2.02 2017
2.11 2014
2.15 1991
2.21 1993
2.26 2014
2.34 2009
2.47 1995
2.56 2016
2.81 1998
2.91 2000



Jakob Balthazor
Charlie Jadin
Kyle Elias

Team Records

Team Wins

7\4
15/9
14/9

23 2016
20 2016
20 2015

636
625
608

Team Losses
19
17
15

2010
2001
2006



